

Freedom of Information Request No. 4796

Received 0706/2018

Responded 10/7/2018

Request

- 1) Do you have any rules or regulations regarding maximum coffin size for burial (width and length) and if so what are they?
 - 2) Do you have any rules or regulations regarding maximum burial plot size (width and length) and if so what are they?
-

Response

1) Not specified

2)

2.13m x 0.91m	Old traditional
2.74m x 1.22m	Lawn/New traditional
3.04 x 1.22	New in extension areas
1.37m x 0.69	Childs/Babies

The Cemetery Regulations can be found at:

<http://www.rother.gov.uk/article/1492/Burial-and-grave-details>